Maine law.
LD 1458 An Act To Transfer Recycling Technical Assistance and Solid Waste Policy Responsibilities from the State Planning Office to the Department of Environmental Protection

Sponsor: Rep. Moulton of York

Committee: Environment and Natural Resources

House Status: CARRIED OVER Sort: UNK Active Item: 0
Senate Status: CARRIED OVER Motion: Engrosser: Yes

Law Ref.:

LD 1683 An Act To Provide Funding To Operate the Dolby Landfill in the Town of East Millinocket

Sponsor: Rep. Clark of Millinocket Law Ref.:

Committee: Environment and Natural Resources

House Status: ENACTEDSort: AActive Item: 3Senate Status: APPROP. TABLEMotion:Engrosser: Yes

General Fund	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15
Appropriations/Allocations	\$0	\$0	\$250,000	\$250,000	\$250,000
Revenue	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Transfers/Adj. to Balance	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Net Cost (Savings)	\$0	\$0	\$250,000	\$250,000	\$250,000

Report Totals

Number of Bills: 2

General Fund	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15
Appropriations/Allocations	\$0	\$0	\$250,000	\$250,000	\$250,000
Revenue	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Transfers/Adj. to Balance	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Net Cost (Savings)	\$0	\$0	\$250,000	\$250,000	\$250,000